




Pima County Sheriff's Department

Project: Verizon Wireless Services, Equipment & Accessories

Contractor: Cellco Partnership
dba Verizon Wireless
2127 E Speedway Blvd STE 200
Tucson, AZ 85719

Contract No.: MA-PO-16-257

Contract Amendment No,: 2

Orig. Contract Term: 07/01/2016 - 06/30/2019 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 12/31/19 
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/20

Orig. Amount: $3,750,000.00
Prior Amendments Amount: $0.00
This Amendment Amount: $0.00
Revised Total Amount: $3,750,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. Background and Purpose.

1.1 Background. On July 1,2016, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced 
agreement to provide Wireless Services, Equipment & Accessories.

1.2 On June 4, 2019 both parties agreed to extend the term of the Contract to 12/31/2019.

1.3 Purpose. County requires the continued provision of Wireless Services, Equipment & 
Accessories for a period of six (6) months.

Now therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. Term. The Contract terminates on June 30, 2020.

2. Maximum Payment Amount. County’s total payments to Contractor under this contract,
. including any sales taxes, will not exceed $3,750,000.00.

The effective date of this Amendment is December 31, 2019.

Contract No. MA-PO-16-257
Revised 2/13/19

1



All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and 
are binding upon the parties.

PIMA COUNTY

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date

CONTRACTOR
.. *

Authorized Officer Signatur

Clifton Miller - Director Contract Management
Printed Name and Title

November 21, 2019
Date

ATTEST

Clerk of the Board

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Deputy County Attorney

STACEYROSEBERHY

Print DCA Name

ghdii
Date

2

Contract No. MA-PO-16-257
Revised 2/13/19


